

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23 OF 2005

M/S SECIT S.P.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing the complete set of the contract and with Office Report)

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Amitabha Sen, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Monalisa Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Devleena Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanwati, SG.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. KR. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. SS. Panickar, Adv.

O R D E R

Learned Solicitor General requests for an opportunity to file counter affidavit. As

prayed, let him do so within four weeks.

List the matter on 6th December, 2005 at 1-30 p.m. in Chambers.

.....J

.....

MAR)

(ARUN KU

NEW DELHI,

NOVEMBER 08, 2005