

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23/2005

IN THE MATTER OF

M/S SECIT S.P.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.P.C. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) None present for
Amitabha Sen & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Panickar, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

O R D E R

List this matter on February 03, 2006 at 2.00 p.m. in the Court.

.J.

.....

(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI ;

JANUARY 05, 2006.