

SECTION XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23/2005

IN THE MATTER OF

M/S SECIT S.P.A.

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.

RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner (s)

: Dr.Amitabha Sen, Adv.

For M/S Amitabh Sen & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)

: Mr.G.E.Vahanwati, SG

Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr.R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

O R D E R

It has been brought to my notice that there is a possibility of amicable settlement

between the parties. In view of this, a request is made for adjournment.

List on 24.03.2006 at 2.00 PM in the Court.

.....J.

.....

RUN KUMAR)

(A

NEW DELHI ;

FEBRUARY 24, 2006.