

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23/2005

IN THE MATTER OF

M/S SECIT S.P.A.

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.

RESPONDENT (S)

For Petitioner (s)

: Dr.Amitabha Sen, Adv.

Ms.Meha Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sarbajit Lahiri, Adv.

Ms.Devleena Bhattacharya, Adv.

For M/S Amitabh Sen & Co., Adv.

Mrs.N.Shoba, Adv.

Mr.Sriram J.Thalapathy, Adv.

Mr.Arulmuruganandham N.K., Adv.

Mr.G.D.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

: Mr.Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Panicker, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

O R D E R

Mrs.N.Shoba, advocate, submits that she will file Power of Attorney on behalf of

the petitioner within a week. Dr.Amitabha Sen, advocate, who earlier appeared on behalf of

the petitioner, is present in the Court and submits that in view of the submission made by

Mrs.N.Shoba he should be discharged from this case. Dr.Amitabha Sen, advocate is

discharged.

List on 24.04.2006 at 2.00 PM in the Court.

.....J.

.....

(ARUN KU

MAR)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 24, 2006.