

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23/2005

IN THE MATTER OF

M/S SECIT S.P.A.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.
Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J Thalapathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. L. Roshmani, Adv.

O R D E R

14.7. Learned Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter dated

2006 stating therein that she has been informed that steps are being taken by the

Counsel petitioner for settlement of dispute out of the Court. Learned
for the

respondent, however, states that he has no instructions whatsoever.
He further

states that no terms and conditions have been shown or intimated by the petitioner

or by its counsel. So far as grant of time sought, he states that he has no objecti

on.

Let the petitioner's counsel take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 12.9. 2006

.....J

. THAKKER)

NEW DELHI

DATED: JULY 18, 2006

.....

(C.K