

Ø

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.23 OF 2005

M/s Secit S.P.A.

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

N.T.P.C. Ltd.

....Respondent(s)

(with office report)

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s): Mr. S. Chatterji, Adv.

Ms. Suchita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

O R D E R

With the consent of parties six weeks' time is granted.

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

February 27, 2007.