

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23 OF 2005

M/S SECIT S.P.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.N. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. S Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Even in past, adjournments were sought and granted on the ground that the matter was likely to be settled. Today we are where we were and yet it was submitted once again that one adjournment may be granted if the parties will be able to get the matter settled. As a last chance, put up the matter in third week of July, 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master