

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23 OF 2005

M/S SECIT S.P.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.N. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. S Chatterji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The arbitration petition, is accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(C.K. THAKKER)

IN SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23 OF 2005

M/S SECIT S.P.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. Respondent(s)

ORDER

The learned counsel for the parties are present. The learned
counsel for the respondent states that the applicant intends to
withdraw the petition and has also addressed a letter to the learned
counsel for the applicant to this effect.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of the
Court to withdraw this petition. Such permission is granted. The
arbitration petition, is accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn without
observing anything on merits.

.....J.
(C.K. THAKKER)

New Delhi,
July 17, 2007